YE2R25, Aluminum Terminal Plug
By Burndy
Catalog # YE2R25
Terminal Plug for AL and ACSR, #1-#2 AL,#2 ACSR, 4.62 in
Length, Tin Plated, Orange, BG or 5/8-1 or 243 or 8A Index.
Features
Aluminum HYPLUG with tin-plated copper plug for
terminating aluminum or ACSR cable at cut-out, transformer
and arrestor
Plug may be bent to desired angle for easier insertion
Terminals are Pre-Filled with PENETROX A-13 Joint
Compound and sealed with color coded end caps
Application
For Terminating Aluminum Or ACSR Cable At Cut-Out,
Transformer And Arrestor
General
Catalog Number YE2R25
Color Code Orange
Die Index K-5/8-1;243;BG;8A
EU RoHS Indicator Yes
Material Aluminum
Plated Y
Plating Type Tin
Prefilled Oxide Inhibitor N
Sub Brand HYPLUG
Trade Name HYPLUG™
Type YE-R
UPC 781810154106
UPC 14 Digit GTIN 00781810154106
Dimensions
Dimension - L Length Overall
mm
117 mm
Dimension - Length Overall
inch
4.625 in
Dimension - Outside Diameter
inch
0.65 in
Dimension - P inch 2.50 in
Conductor Related
Conductor - ACSR Str Size 2 (6/1) Sparrow AWG;2 (7/1)
Sparate AWG
Conductor - ACSR Str Size
Range
2 (6/1) Sparrow AWG-2 (7/1)
Sparate AWG
Conductor - AL Str Size 2 AWG;1 AWG
Conductor - AL Str Size Range 2 AWG-1 AWG
Certifications And Compliance
Buy America(n) Qualified TAA Compliant (All status
valid till December 2024)
BABA Compliant (All status
valid till December 2024)
Certification - CSA Approved No
Standards - RoHS Compliance
Status
CM
Logistics
Carton Quantity 25
Minimum Pack Quantity 1
Pallet Quantity 24000
Product Assets
3D Models - YE2R25_MODEL-STEP
3D Models - YE2R25_MODEL-IGES
3D Models - YE2R25_MODEL-PDF
Catalogs - BURNDY Master Catalog - Section H - Overhead
Distribution
Catalogs - BURNDY Master Catalog - Full Line BURNDY Catalog
Customer Notices - Prop 65 Notice
Interactive Catalog - BURNDY Full-Line Digital Catalog
Product Cross Section Image(s) - BUR_YE28R60_Lineart
Sales Drawings - 50115710
Specifications - YE2R25
A Hubbell brand
©2025 Hubbell Incorporated. All rights reserved
BRDY-YE2R25-SPEC-EN | REV 3/2025